9-2-98

RECC"

02-05-1999



Our Ref.: 723-619

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignment Washington D.C. 20231

100960065

1. Name of conveying party (ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kenichi Sugmo	
00.00	Name: Nintendo Co., Ltd.
SE? 8 / 1998 &	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 60
Additiona name's of convering party/ies attached	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Fukuinekamitakamatsu-Cho
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: Kyoto
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 605-8660 Japan
[] Other	
Exacution Date 28 August 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached ' Yes [3] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this focument is being filed together with a new application, the execu	rion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B Patent No(s).
(1) 29/090,8~7	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
	attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	·
	7. Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 00
Name: Michael J. Keenan	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to depos t account #:4-114
Internal Address	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 No th Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereaft
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
201101 00	THE SALLED
9 Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
998 (NIXI. SCH. ig \$1000000 LES010477	
	V. X ou
""	C 1 (1) (1) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Michael J. Keenam. Si	September 2, 1998  Ignature  Date

PATENT

295:13

REEL: 9681 FRAME: 0972

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Kenichi Sugino. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) of the City of Kyoto and Country of Japan, has invented a certain improvement in PEDOMETER WITH GAME MODE for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States, was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 1998 under Serial No. 29/090.877;

WHEREAS, Nintendo Co., Ltd. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Japan. having an office and place of business at 60, Fukuinekamitakamatsu-Cho, Kyoto, 605-8660 Japan is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Frademark to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE. for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

274763

## AGREED and executed as noted below:

Aug	gust 28, 1998		Kenichi suzino
	Date		Kenichi Sugino
W itness	sed by:		
Name:	Antour Artoni	Date:	August 28, 1998
Name:	Hazuichi Girai	Date:	August 28, 1998

- 2 -

**PATENT REEL: 9681 FRAME: 0974** 

**RECORDED: 09/02/1998**